
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
11/03/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,694,207
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,828,917

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,970,363
1 10/14/23 Sat $30,383,978 $22,783,268 $20,000,000 $9,100,000 2.205 5.1% 5.1% 4th Payment 3,118,881
2 10/16/23 Mon $16,673,960 $35,286,150 $34,000,000 $15,400,000 2.205 2.8% 7.7% 5th Payment 3,274,825
3 10/18/23 Wed $19,479,414 $49,892,688 $49,000,000 $22,200,000 2.205 3.3% 10.8% 6th Payment 3,438,567

-10.65% -12.00% 4 10/21/23 Sat $27,148,946 $73,340,554 $70,000,000 $30,400,000 2.302 4.5% 14.8% 7th Payment 3,610,495
3.37% -5.00% 5 10/23/23 Mon $17,235,986 $86,833,422 $85,000,000 $36,900,000 2.302 2.9% 17.3% 8th Payment 3,791,020
8.79% 5.23% 6 10/25/23 Wed $21,190,722 $103,422,179 $100,000,000 $43,400,000 2.302 3.6% 20.2% 9th Payment 3,980,571
8.27% 8.45% 7 10/28/23 Sat $29,395,392 $124,608,010 $125,000,000 $55,000,000 2.274 4.9% 24.1% 10th Payment 4,179,599
7.14% 6.00% 8 10/30/23 Mon $18,466,968 $138,048,811 $137,000,000 $60,200,000 2.274 3.1% 26.5% 11th Payment 4,388,579
1.97% 1.00% 9 11/01/23 Wed $21,608,742 $153,776,287 $152,000,000 $66,800,000 2.274 3.6% 29.2% 12th Payment 4,608,008

2.27% 2.27% 10 11/04/23 Sat $30,062,667 $166,548,437 $173,000,000 $79,600,000 2.173 5.0% 32.7% 13th Payment 4,838,408
3.00% 3.00% 11 11/06/23 Mon $19,020,977 $178,950,926 $179,000,000 $82,400,000 2.173 3.2% 34.9% 14th Payment 5,080,329
2.00% 2.00% 12 11/08/23 Wed $22,040,917 $193,322,545 $236,000,000 $108,600,000 2.173 3.7% 37.3% 15th Payment 5,334,345
5.44% 5.44% 13 11/11/23 Sat $31,698,077 $213,991,044 $264,000,000 $121,500,000 2.173 5.3% 40.6% 16th Payment 5,601,063
2.71% 2.71% 14 11/13/23 Mon $19,536,446 $226,729,641 $291,000,000 $133,900,000 2.173 3.3% 42.6% 17th Payment 5,881,116
5.73% 5.73% 15 11/15/23 Wed $23,303,861 $241,924,754 $313,000,000 $144,000,000 2.173 3.9% 44.8% 18th Payment 6,175,172
5.91% 5.91% 16 11/18/23 Sat $33,571,433 $263,814,762 $345,000,000 $158,800,000 2.173 5.6% 47.9% 19th Payment 6,483,930
4.24% 4.24% 17 11/20/23 Mon $20,364,791 $277,093,475 $363,000,000 $167,100,000 2.173 3.4% 49.7% 20th Payment 6,808,127
4.90% 4.90% 18 11/22/23 Wed $24,445,751 $293,033,148 $386,000,000 $177,600,000 2.173 4.1% 51.7% 21st Payment 7,148,533

10.55% 10.55% 19 11/25/23 Sat $37,113,219 $317,232,552 $420,000,000 $193,300,000 2.173 6.2% 54.7% 22nd Payment 7,505,960
-5.00% -5.00% 20 11/27/23 Mon $19,346,551 $329,847,329 $435,000,000 $200,200,000 2.173 3.3% 56.2% 23rd Payment 7,881,258
9.94% 9.94% 21 11/29/23 Wed $26,875,903 $347,371,565 $461,000,000 $212,100,000 2.173 4.5% 58.1% 24th Payment 8,275,320

10.79% 10.79% 22 12/02/23 Sat $41,117,735 $374,182,084 $500,000,000 $230,100,000 2.173 6.8% 61.0% 25th Payment 8,689,086
12.32% 12.32% 23 12/04/23 Mon $21,730,046 $388,351,003 $522,000,000 $240,200,000 2.173 3.7% 62.4% 26th Payment 9,123,541
10.00% 10.00% 24 12/06/23 Wed $29,563,493 $407,627,662 $550,000,000 $253,100,000 2.173 4.9% 64.3% 27th Payment 9,579,718
13.91% 13.91% 25 12/09/23 Sat $46,837,212 $438,167,525 $596,000,000 $274,300,000 2.173 7.7% 67.0% 28th Payment 10,058,704
16.07% 16.07% 26 12/11/23 Mon $25,222,065 $454,613,388 $638,000,000 $293,600,000 2.173 4.2% 68.4% 29th Payment 10,561,639
20.04% 20.04% 27 12/13/23 Wed $35,488,017 $477,753,090 $672,000,000 $309,200,000 2.173 5.9% 70.3% 30th Payment 11,089,721
35.00% 35.00% 28 12/16/23 Sat $63,230,237 $518,981,905 $750,000,000 $345,100,000 2.173 10.3% 73.3% Total 179,000,000
25.00% 25.00% 29 12/18/23 Mon $31,527,581 $539,539,234 $785,000,000 $361,300,000 2.173 5.3% 74.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/3/2023


